DocuSign Envelope ID: BE871846-8A72-416A-A2E2-923FC9B30D44

EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
AEPA BID #018D

Contract EXTENSION AGREEMENT made by and between

National Business Furniture (Vendor)
Furniture

and
Cooperative Purchasing Connection [MN] (Member)

The existing Agreement was initially awarded through February 28, 2019. The Term of Contract and Extension in
the AEPA Bid provides the Agreement may be extended for three (3) additional 12-month periods by mutual written
agreement through February 28, 2022. AEPA has approved this extension and now the Member and the
Vendor desire to extend the Agreement for an additional term to commence February 28, 2020. Upon the
signatures of an authorized officer of the Member and the Vendor, the Agreement is hereby extended.

This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the original AEPA Bid, and subject
to the Bylaws, Policies and Procedures of AEPA in addition to the Member Terms and Conditions.

Mem ber DocuSigned by:

S €Eastes
Authorized Signature 6D9BB132BB3040A... Title Deputy Director
Typed Name Jane Eastes Date January 31, 2020 | 10:36 AM PST
Vendor DocusSigned by:

Tuusa Dardun . .
Authorized Signature 860577 CABIBBATA. Title Director of Education Sales, NBF
Typed Name Teresa Darden Date January 29, 2020 | 1:49 PM PST

The Vendor agrees to provide complete information of any deleted and new products or prices as allowed under
headings (Product Addition/Discontinuation) and (New Catalogs/Price Changes) of the AEPA Bid.

If you as the Vendor do not want to extend contract, please sign below.

Discontinue:  We desire to discontinue the contract, effective February 28, 2019.

Authorized Signature Title

Typed Name Date

NOTE: This agreement must be received by the Member on or before January 30, 2020.



DocuSign Envelope ID: BE871846-8A72-416A-A2E2-923FC9B30D44

EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
AEPA BID #018D

Contract EXTENSION AGREEMENT made by and between

National Business Furniture (Vendor)
Furniture

and
North Dakota Educators Service Cooperative (Member)

The existing Agreement was initially awarded through February 28, 2019. The Term of Contract and Extension in
the AEPA Bid provides the Agreement may be extended for three (3) additional 12-month periods by mutual written
agreement through February 28, 2022. AEPA has approved this extension and now the Member and the
Vendor desire to extend the Agreement for an additional term to commence February 28, 2020. Upon the
signatures of an authorized officer of the Member and the Vendor, the Agreement is hereby extended.

This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the original AEPA Bid, and subject
to the Bylaws, Policies and Procedures of AEPA in addition to the Member Terms and Conditions.

Mem ber DocuSigned by:

o Jane Easts _
Authorized Signature MOBE129BRA0L Title Deputy Director
Typed Name Jane Eastes Date January 31, 2020 | 10:36 AM PST
Vendor DocuSigned by:

o Tuusa Dardon _ . .
Authorized Signature o FEBQWA Title Director of Education Sales, NBF
Typed Name Teresa Darden Date January 29, 2020 | 1:49 PM PST

The Vendor agrees to provide complete information of any deleted and new products or prices as allowed under
headings (Product Addition/Discontinuation) and (New Catalogs/Price Changes) of the AEPA Bid.

If you as the Vendor do not want to extend contract, please sign below.

Discontinue:  We desire to discontinue the contract, effective February 28, 2019.

Authorized Signature Title

Typed Name Date

NOTE: This agreement must be received by the Member on or before January 30, 2020.



	EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
	EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
	AEPA BID #018D
	AEPA BID #018D
	National Business Furniture (Vendor)
	National Business Furniture (Vendor)
	The existing Agreement was initially awarded through February 28, 2019.  The Term of Contract and Extension in the AEPA Bid provides the Agreement may be extended for three (3) additional 12-month periods by mutual written agreement through February 2...
	The existing Agreement was initially awarded through February 28, 2019.  The Term of Contract and Extension in the AEPA Bid provides the Agreement may be extended for three (3) additional 12-month periods by mutual written agreement through February 2...
	EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
	EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
	AEPA BID #018D
	AEPA BID #018D
	National Business Furniture (Vendor)
	National Business Furniture (Vendor)
	The existing Agreement was initially awarded through February 28, 2019.  The Term of Contract and Extension in the AEPA Bid provides the Agreement may be extended for three (3) additional 12-month periods by mutual written agreement through February 2...
	The existing Agreement was initially awarded through February 28, 2019.  The Term of Contract and Extension in the AEPA Bid provides the Agreement may be extended for three (3) additional 12-month periods by mutual written agreement through February 2...

		2020-01-31T10:36:30-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




